ST. LUKE’S CHURCH OF ENGLAND
PRIMARY SCHOOL

Friday 27th May 2022

Week Commencing Monday 13th June 2022
Year 1 Phonics Screening
A
Fathers’ Day Sale in School iy , 2
Monday —  Woodwind Lessons. Ly
Tuesday —  Guitar Lessons. Group A Inspire Dy
Session.
Wednesday — Percussion/Brass/Violin Lessons. Year
6 Leavers Service at Liverpool Cathedral.
Thursday — Keyboard Lessons. Group B Inspire Session. Gardening
Club.
Friday — Sports Day.
Sunday — Sunday School 9:45am in the Community Centre every
second and fourth Sunday.

The Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Celebration

The staff and children have had a fabulous
time celebrating the Queen’s Platinum
Jubilee this week.

Each class had an afternoon tea party
yesterday and enjoyed a cupcake made by our school
cook Ann, a bag of crisps and a drink of juice.

All the children were also presented with a commemorative
Jubilee pin badge bought by school to celebrate this momentous
anniversary.

Thank you to all the staff for
making the Jubilee celebrations
memorable.

Year 1 Phonics Screening

Year 1 Phonics Screening will take place during week
commencing Monday 13th June. Please ensure that
children are in school and on time.




Sports Report

Well done to the football team who played an excellent
match against 12 Apostles (a previously unbeaten
school team) yesterday afternoon.

The final score was 5 — 3 to St Luke’s!

Nut Free School

Could we please remind parents that

we are a nut free school. Please check _ ¢ =

packaging ingredients lists before V-

sending items into school in lunch
boxes.

Thank you.

Fathers’ Day Sale
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Summer Fayre

The Friends of St Luke’s will be holding a Summer Fayre after school on
Friday 1st July.

We are asking the children to come to school in non-uniform on that day
and would be grateful if they could all bring a new item of sports
equipment for the raffle at the Fayre.

Thank you.

Sports Day

field. Infants will start after registration in the morning and
Juniors after registration in the afternoon.

Parents and Carers are welcome to attend.

If Sports Day is cancelled due to poor weather conditions you will be
notified by a text message.




Dates for your Diary
Monday 13th June — Return to School
W/C Monday 13th June — Year 1 Phonics Screening
W/C Monday 13th June — Fathers’ Day Sale in School

Tuesday 14th June — New Intake Group A Inspire Session

Wednesday 15th June — Year 6 Leavers Service at Liverpool Cathedral
Thursday 16th June — New Intake Group B Inspire Session
Friday 17th June — Sports Day
Thursday 23rd June — New Intake Group A and B Inspire Session
Friday 24th June — Reserve Sports Day
Tuesday 28th June — Confirmation at St Thomas’ Church
Tuesday 30th June — Year | School Trip

Friday 1st July — Non-Uniform Day (please bring in new sports
equipment for the raffle at the Summer Fayre)

Friday 1st July — Summer Fayre 3.15pm at School
Tuesday 5th July — Year 3 School Trip
Wednesday 6th July — Year 4 School Trip
Tuesday 12th July — Year 5 Music Gala at Robin Park
Wednesday 13th July — Year 2 Summer Song Share at Robin Park

Wednesday 13th July — Year 5 and 6 End of Term Production 2pm and
6.30pm

Thursday 21st July — Presentation of Year 6 Bibles and Annual Awards
Ceremony 1.30pm

Friday 22nd July — End of Term




